GVR-1
Dodge Engineering & Controls, Inc. Electronic Globe Valve Retrofits
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
Variety of Physical Linkage Body Sizes
Your benefit:
• Lower profile zone linkage body fits into
small areas
All Metal Construction

Dodge Engineering & Controls, Inc. Electronic Globe Valve Retrofits
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
How to Order a Linkage:
Actuator Number
Globe
Linkage
eXtra
Long Legs
GL Series Metallic Linkage Part Number Description
Notes:
– "0" = straight bore through.
– "CS" = counter sunk for packing nut.
– Customs available upon request.
Note: A = standard 3" stem length
(Contact DEI for other lengths)
* = clip diameter area
– See page GVR-12 for selection
** 5mm and 10mm strokes
available upon special request
/    GL    M  O   D   15   L1  A1  (XL)  –  A
Internal Code
Rev. 06/25/2002
A Type A
B Type B
C Type C
Anti-Rotation Style
Model # Size/Thread/Description
A1 1/4"-28
A2 5/16"-24
A3 3/8"-24
A4 7/16"-20
A5 1/2"-20
A6 0.27*, Landis small clip
A7 0.39*, Landis large clip
A8 8 mm x 1.25 pitch
Thread Size On Stem
15 1/2"
20 3/4"
25 1"
30 1-1/8"
40 1-1/2"
Valve Stroke**
B Zone
C Low
D Medium
E Medium
Bracket Style
Z0 Zone
L0 Low Torque
M0 Medium Torque
Linkage Style
Manufacturer Model # Size/Thread/Description
B1 1-1/4"-16, CS 1/2"
B2 1"-0
B3 1-1/4"-0
Cazzaniga C1 0.81", Ridge
Baumann F2 1.13"-0, CS 0.37"
H1 1-3/8", Ridge
H2 1-7/8", Ridge
J1 3/4" -18, CS 1/4"
J2 1-1/16" -16, CS 1/4"
J3 20 mm-1.5, CS 1/4"
J4 28 mm-1.5
J5 1.59"-14, CS 1/4"
L1 1-5/16", Ridge
L2 1-3/32" -14
L3 1-3/8"-20
L4 1.73", Ridge
Spence S2 1-1/4" -18, CS 0.475"
Warren W1 1-3/8"-0, CS 0.37"